



2020 World Para Alpine Skiing World Cup



Prato Nevoso / Italia

INVITATION

15/16/17-01-2020

World Para Alpine Skiing

Adenauerallee 212-214 53113 Bonn, Germany www.WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org Tel. +49 228 2097-200 Fax +49 228 2097-209 info@WorldParaAlpineSkiing.org





		DiscesaLiberi ASD - Via Ascheri, 7 12070 Mombasiglio (CN) - Italy	
General Management Chairperson	Lorenzo Repetto	Mobile phone: +39 335 68 44 866	
		E-mail: lorenzo.repetto@discesaliberi.it	
		Prato Nevoso S.p.A Via Sirio, 3 12083 Prato Nevoso - Frabosa Sottana (CN) - Italy	
Chief of Race	Enrico Martina	Mobile phone: +39 349 88 97 965	
		E-mail: <u>e.martina@pratonevoso.com</u>	
		Address:	
	<u>.</u>	Mobile phone:	
WPAS Race Director	Name	E-mail:	
		Address: Mobile phone:	
WPAS TD	Name	E-mail:	
Race Administrator	Enrico Martina (Prato Nevoso S.p.A.)	Mobile phone: +39 349 88 97 965 Phone: +39 0174 334 133 +39 0174 334 151 E-mail: e.martina@pratonevoso.com	
		E-mail: <u>info@pratonevoso.com</u>	
Rescue/ Medical Service	Law Enforcement in Italy/ Andrea Piccardo (Elena Strobbia on race)	Mobile phone: +39 347 70 90 096	
Team Captain's Meeting	Meeting Room Hotel Mondolé	Hotel Mondolè Via Capricorno, 2 12083 Prato Nevoso - Frabosa Sottana (CN) - Italy	
Official Notice Board Location	Team Captain's meeting room During races: Finish area		

SL slope 3 BIS Homologation nº: 13212/08/19

Rules WPAS Rule Book 2019/2020 (valid until October 2020)

Main Sponsor





Doping	According to the IPC Doping Control Agreement		
Participant Insurance	I delegation memoers must have appropriate accident and health insurance		
Age Limit	According to WPAS Rules		
, igo Einne			
WPAS Point limit	According to WPAS Rules		
Race entry	Entry fee: 15 euros per race		
Race entry fee	According to WPAS Rules		
Accommodation Fees	 Hotel in Prato Nevoso 100 Euros per person a day in a two-four beds room (half board and ticket included) 130 Euros a day in a single room (half board and ticket included) Name: Carla Cervella Mobile phone: +39 331 83 21 013 E-mail: worldcup2020@discesaliberi.it 		

Final Payment for Race & Accommodation Fees deadline	17/12/2019	Please pay the full Race Entry and Accommodation Fees. The race entry and accommodation fees are NOT REFUNDABLE		
Bank Account data	Payments should cover bank transfer charges	Bank:	Banco di Credito Azzoaglio Agenzia di Ceva	
		Account:	DiscesaLiberi ASD	
		IBAN:	IT 15E 03425 46190 00002 0182941	
		BIC (SWIFT)	AZZBITT1	
		-		
Liability		The organizers do not accept liability for any injury/damage to persons/belongings		

Main Sponsor





<u>Schedule</u>

Tuesday 14.01.2020	08:30 13:00	Training	Pista del Caudano Training course	
Tuesday 14.01.2020	Until 14:00	Arrival	Hotel	
	18:00	1 st Team captain meeting	Hotel Mondolé	
Wednesday 15.01.2020	09:00	1 st Slalom - Race 1 st run	Pista del Caudano	
	12:00	1 st Slalom - Race 2 nd run	Pista 3 Bis	
	14:00	Prize Giving Ceremony	Finish Area	
	17:00	2 nd Team captain meeting	Hotel Mondolé	
Thursday 16.01.2020	09:00	2 nd Slalom – Race 1 st run	Pista del Caudano Pista 3 Bis	
	12:00	2 nd Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	14:00	Prize giving ceremony	Finish Area	
	16:30	3 rd Team captain meeting	Hotel Mondolé	
Friday 17.01.2020	09:00	3 rd Slalom – Race 1 st run	Pista del Caudano Pista 3 Bis	
	12:00	3 rd Slalom – Race 2 nd run		
	14:00	Prize giving ceremony	Finish Area	
Friday 18.30	Cocktail		Other Information	
Saturday 18.01.2020		Departure		

Changes to the programme can be made by the Organization

Main Sponsor

